
Bavarian Veterans Championships Degen W40 am 24.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. WOITAS Babett FC Leipzig 1971 
2. RECHSTEINER-SIDLER Nicole FCO Otelfingen 1967 
3. ALLES Renate TSG Friesenheim 1969 
3. TIPPELT Sonja TSG Friesenheim 1969 
5. THRUM Annette FC TuS Stuttgart 1971 
6. GRAF Bettina EFG Essen 1967 
7. PREUß Isabell-Charlotte USC München 1975 
8. FLEURY Corinne FCB Bern 1971 
9. WAELLE Christine FGL Luzern 1968 

10. YAMADA Masako Aachener FC 1970 
11. RIST Stefanie MTG Wangen 1975 

Bavarian Veterans Championships Degen W50 am 24.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. BJÖRK Pia USC München 1966 
2. ZOPPKE Christine ETV Hamburg 1966 
3. SEELIGER Karla FG Rotation Berlin 1960 
3. FICHTEL Bettina TSG Friesenheim 1966 
5. KULOZIK Martina Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 1959 
6. WILLRETT Ursel TSF Ditzingen 1959 
7. SPEER Manuela FC Leipzig 1964 
8. ZACHERL Elke FC Gröbenzell 1964 
9. MOSER Arianne AFZ Zürich 1965 

10. HOHLBEIN Frauke Neußer SV 1962 
11. FISCHER Dagmar USC München 1957 
12. BRAUN Margret Darmstädter FC 1966 
13. KOPPER Uta FZ Erfurt EnGarde 1962 
14. WIESMÜLLER Angelika TSG Füssen 1966 
15. SCHWEIZER Christine Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 1962 
16. BAUER Brigitte ESV München-Neuaubing 1963 
17. ULM Renate TV Augsburg 1957 



Bavarian Veterans Championships Degen W60 am 24.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. KUMMICH Angela FG Rotation Berlin 1954 
2. JANSEN Karin TK Hannover 1953 
3. HEINZELMANN Dagmar Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 1955 
3. RICHTER Viola KTF Luitpold München 1955 
5. KIRCHEIS Astrid 1. FC Quadrath-Ichendorf 1955 
6. FIBRANZ Ute Wernigeröder SV 1951 
7. NÄGELE Brigitte MTV Ludwigsburg 1951 
8. BRAUN Heidi TSV Calw 1953 

Bavarian Veterans Championships Degen W70 am 24.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. SCHIFFMANN Ute Post SV Nürnberg FA 1946 
2. GREUNKE Brigitte TV Waldshut 1942 
3. BUNN Irina Duisburger FK 1940 
3. GORIUS Bärbel VFL Wolfsburg 1941 
5. HAMANN Annegret TSC Eintr. Dortmund 1944 
6. BENDER Elfi FC Konstanz 1945 



Bavarian Veterans Championships Florett W40 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. MAMEDOVA Sabina 1975 
2. WELTZIEN Silke KTF Luitpold München 1967 
3. ATHENSTEDT-HEIGEL Kristina FC Leipzig 1969 
3. BOEDECKER Geesche MTV München 1974 
5. ELSENBACH Christiane DFC Düsseldorf 1969 
6. KLÖPPER Konstanze SB DJK Rosenheim 1973 
7. RIST Stefanie MTG Wangen 1975 

Bavarian Veterans Championships Florett W50 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. SEELIGER Karla FG Rotation Berlin 1960 
2. REESE Stefanie SC Berlin 1964 
3. ZOPPKE Christine ETV Hamburg 1966 
3. DRESEN-KUCHALSKI Margaretha TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1959 
5. HILGERS Britta OFC Bonn 1960 
6. GENGELBACH Kerstin FC Leipzig 1964 
7. SOLIMAN Ines OFC Bonn 1959 
8. KULOZIK Martina Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 1959 
9. WIESMÜLLER Angelika TSG Füssen 1966 

10. KOPPER Uta FZ Erfurt EnGarde 1962 
11. KREUZ Monika MTV München 1963 

Bavarian Veterans Championships Florett W60 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. KIRCHEIS Astrid 1. FC Quadrath-Ichendorf 1955 
2. JANSEN Karin TK Hannover 1953 
3. SZYMANSKI Christa UFC Frankfurt 1949 
3. FIBRANZ Ute Wernigeröder SV 1951 
5. SCHELBERT Doris VFL St. Augustin 1956 
6. SCHRAMM Angelika FG Rotation Berlin 1950 
7. BUDDE Margit ETV Hamburg 1953 



Bavarian Veterans Championships Florett W70 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. GORIUS Bärbel VFL Wolfsburg 1941 
2. GREUNKE Brigitte TV Waldshut 1942 
3. BUNN Irina Duisburger FK 1940 
3. SCHLEDE Eva FC Grunewald 1939 
5. HEMPELMANN Marianne FG Rotation Berlin 1941 
6. KORTH Kristine VFL Kaufering 1941 



Bavarian Veterans Championships Säbel W50 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. ATHENSTEDT Bärbel FC Leipzig 1965 
2. RASKOP Steffi TSV Mannheim 1964 
3. STEIDL Barbara FC Leipzig 1965 

Bavarian Veterans Championships Säbel W60 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. JANSEN Karin TK Hannover 1953 
2. BUDDE Margit ETV Hamburg 1953 
3. RICHTER Viola KTF Luitpold München 1955 

Bavarian Veterans Championships Säbel W70 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. GREUNKE Brigitte TV Waldshut 1942 
2. HAMANN Annegret TSC Eintr. Dortmund 1944 
3. BUNN Irina Duisburger FK 1940 



Bavarian Veterans Championships Degen M40 am 24.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. GÄRTNER Andreas USC München 1969 
2. AUTZEN Olaf TSG Reutlingen 1972 
3. MARKUS Daniel TV Augsburg 1967 
3. MARTIN Armin VFL Kaufering 1967 
5. VEIT Julian TSV Pliezhausen 1975 
6. BADER Frank VFL Kaufering 1971 
7. HARTIG Michael MTV München 1967 
8. HOLLROTTER Herbert TG Landshut 1971 
9. BÖSE Siegfried Fechtakademie Ravensburg 1974 

Bavarian Veterans Championships Degen M50 am 24.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. LONGO Marco FC Tauberbischofsheim 1965 
2. QUANZ Guido USC München 1966 
3. CHRISTEN Roman FC Tauberbischofsheim 1966 
3. SCHMIDT-THOMEE Georg Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 1959 
5. HESS Alexander Aachener FC 1966 
6. MEIER Johann Christian Königsbacher SC 1960 
7. FALCK-YTTER Jan SV Esslingen 1961 
8. SCHMIDT Andre Darmstädter FC 1965 
9. HINZ Gerald Elmshorner MTV 1965 

10. PICHNER Rainulf FC Fürth 1962 
11. BARTLING Renaldo SV Medizin Bautzen 1959 
12. BURKARDT Michael Darmstädter FC 1959 
13. ARNOLD Fredrik MTV Stuttgart 1963 
14. KOSYAKIN Lev USC München 1958 
15. ZIELINSKI-LICK Jürgen Fechtclub München 1962 
16. WAGNER Jürgen FC Regensburg 1963 
17. BAEDEKER Frank TV Ingolstadt 1966 
18. BAUER Walther ASV Ortenburg 1966 
19. RUSCH Harald MTV München 1966 
20. KOVACS Laszlo TSF Ditzingen 1965 
21. JESKE Peter ASV Ortenburg 1964 
22. SZALAY Gregor FS Pforzheim 1962 
23. OLEJARZ Gregor MTV München 1966 
24. RITTHALER Ulf Fechtakademie Ravensburg 1965 
25. SPEISER Wolfgang FGL Luzern 1958 



Bavarian Veterans Championships Degen M60 am 24.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. FISCHER Volker FC Tauberbischofsheim 1950 
2. PORA Valentin 1956 
3. HENSEL Werner MTV Braunschweig 1952 
3. SCHÖLß Michael TV Ingolstadt 1947 
5. KACHUR Bruno TSF Ditzingen 1949 
6. KIRCHEIS Hermann 1. FC Quadrath-Ichendorf 1949 
7. OSWALD Gerd USC München 1949 
8. KOLLAR Gabriel 1952 
9. LÜDERS Harald Darmstädter FC 1954 

10. KÜHN Norbert SSG Bensheim 1950 
11. LOCHER Harald VFL Marburg FA 1950 
12. KÄSTLEN Paul-C. FC Fürth 1951 
13. CHUBAROV Vladimir Darmstädter FC 1949 
14. TÖRÖK Gabor Wiesbadener FC 1952 
15. PETERS Jürgen Wiesbadener FC 1952 
16. STRUCK Johannes TG Schweinfurt 1955 
17. ZYLKA Henryk TG Landshut 1955 
18. LAUER Werner FC Leipzig 1956 

Bavarian Veterans Championships Degen M70 am 24.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. ANASTASOV Aleksandar MK Vardar Skopje 1945 
2. KUR Friedrich USC München 1940 
3. KLEIN Tomas Chemnitzer PSV 1942 
3. VEHRS Wolfgang TS Bayreuth 1944 
5. PRECHTL Hanns Nürnberger FC 1943 
6. SUCHANEK Winfried MTV Stuttgart 1943 
7. STANGELAND Eyvind STF Stavanger 1942 
8. VOGEL Jürgen TV Ingolstadt 1935 
9. ALLKÄMPER Dieter TSC Eintr. Dortmund 1941 

10. MENCK Roger TV Wiblingen-Ulm 1943 
11. BRANDIS Cordt Von STF Stavanger 1943 
12. KÜNSTLER Rudolf VFB Friedrichshafen 1945 
13. HELLER Erich VFL Marburg FA 1943 
14. BAUM Joachim Lüdenscheider TV 1946 
15. GERENDAS Jozsef FC Landau im ASV 1936 
16. HAJO Schwerin TSV Neuried 1943 
16. SCHWERIN Hans-Joachim TSV Neuried 1943 



Bavarian Veterans Championships Florett M40 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. BAIR Stephan PSV Stuttgart 1975 
2. PLECHINGER Christian TSV Speyer 1975 
3. ECK Konstantin SV Wacker Burghausen 1972 
3. GEHLERT Matthias USC München 1974 
5. KRAFKA Alexander VFL Kaufering 1973 
6. WENZ Florian MTV München 1968 

Bavarian Veterans Championships Florett M50 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. JACOBY Udo Eintracht Duisburg 1964 
2. MARDUCHAJEW Peter Eintracht Duisburg 1963 
3. EITZ Martin TSV Speyer 1962 
3. BAEDEKER Frank TV Ingolstadt 1966 
5. SCHMOLKE Claas VFW Oberalster 1965 
6. SCHOBER Valentin PSV Stuttgart 1966 
7. ZIEBELL Olaf ETV Hamburg 1961 
8. MALACHOW Alexander Eintracht Duisburg 1963 
9. RAEKER Hans-Martin HFC Lübeck 1965 

10. AUER Klaus USC München 1961 
11. KRAMP Michael FC Regensburg 1966 
12. BEDEROW Michael DFC Düsseldorf 1961 
13. KLEIN Holger KTF Luitpold München 1964 
13. LINK Michael Wiesbadener FC 1961 

Bavarian Veterans Championships Florett M60 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. KACHUR Bruno TSF Ditzingen 1949 
2. BÜRCKHOLDT Gert TSG Wiesloch 1950 
3. SCHAUM Berthold DFH Hannover 1951 
3. BÖHMER Heinrich TV Jahn Wolfsburg 1955 
5. CHUBAROV Vladimir Darmstädter FC 1949 
6. HENSEL Werner MTV Braunschweig 1952 
7. ZYLKA Henryk TG Landshut 1955 
8. STEUER Marian FC Augsburg 1948 



Bavarian Veterans Championships Florett M70 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. KLEIN Tomas Chemnitzer PSV 1942 
2. PRECHTL Hanns Nürnberger FC 1943 
3. HIRT Franz FC Kassel 1937 
3. NELLES Axel Pulheimer SC 1946 
5. VISSER Hans TV Emden 1935 
6. ANASTASOV Aleksandar MK Vardar Skopje 1945 
7. MENCK Roger TV Wiblingen-Ulm 1943 
8. KONNES Manfred Eintracht Duisburg 1940 
9. ENDT Georg TV Gütersloh 1942 



Bavarian Veterans Championships Säbel M40 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. ULRICH Helge MMX Fecht Club Pforzheim 1971 
2. BOLODAR Zoltan 1971 
3. HALBACH Jürgen SSV Schrobenhausen 1967 
3. HANS Sergej SSV Schrobenhausen 1969 
5. ADINOLFI Antonio 1972 
6. SEEGER Bernhard FR Nürnberg 1972 
7. TAPPE Michael MMX Fecht Club Pforzheim 1976 
8. OBERDÜNHOFEN Michael FK Spittal 1900 

Bavarian Veterans Championships Säbel M50 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. WRASE Hartmut TSV Bayer Dormagen 1966 
2. TAKACSY László GEAC 1962 
3. ZIEBELL Olaf ETV Hamburg 1961 
3. BRANDT Thorsten TSV Grünwald 1962 
5. KREISCHER Viktor TSG Eislingen 1965 
6. GASZTONYI Karoly 1961 
7. PRUDOVSKI Dmitri ETV Hamburg 1965 
8. KOBYAKOV Andrey OFC Bonn 1962 
9. ARPASI Tibor 1959 

10. BROCK Bernd FC Leipzig 1959 
11. NAGY Andras 1959 
12. KOSLITZ Jörg USC Viadrina Frankfurt 1966 
13. KOHLNDORFER Bernd MTV München 1962 
14. GIRRBACH Michael MMX Fecht Club Pforzheim 1965 

Bavarian Veterans Championships Säbel M60 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. PREIS Paul CTG Koblenz 1955 
2. MAUCERI Gianni KTF Luitpold München 1956 
3. HELFRICHT Helmut FC Leipzig 1948 
3. BÖHMER Heinrich TV Jahn Wolfsburg 1955 
5. SCHNEIDER Wilfried TUS Neunkirchen 1951 
6. EGGER Gerhard FK Spittal 1949 
7. NAUMANN Winfried FG Rotation Berlin 1956 



Bavarian Veterans Championships Säbel M70 am 23.04.2016 in München

Platz Name Verein Nation Jahrgang
1. FRANK Wolfgang FG Rotation Berlin 1946 
2. PRECHTL Hanns Nürnberger FC 1943 
3. HIRT Franz FC Kassel 1937 
3. ANASTASOV Aleksandar MK Vardar Skopje 1945 
5. PANZ Marian PARIS LPR 1940 
6. VISSER Hans TV Emden 1935 
7. KRAMMER Josef FK Spittal 1932 
8. URBAN Peter 1938 
9. NETTINGSMEYER Wolf TG Herford 1937 

10. ENDT Georg TV Gütersloh 1942 


